Subject:23rd Ave / 29th Ave Rail Crossing Improvements Project
From: Public Works Agency
Recommendation:  Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To 1) Appropriate
Supplemental Funds In The Amount Of One Million Six Hundred And Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred And
Twelve Dollars And Fifty Cents ($1,616,312.50) From The State Of California Department Of Transportation
(CalTrans) In Accordance With The Fully Executed Cooperative Agreement No. 4-2265; And 2) Execute A
Construction Contract With McGuire And Hester, The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, For The
Construction Of The 23rd Ave/ 29th Ave Rail Crossing Improvement Project (No. G381112) In Accordance
With Plans And Specifications For The Project In The Amount Of Four Hundred And Seventy Thousand Three
Hundred And Sixty-Four Dollars ($470,364.00) And Reject All Other Bids